## 504636275 11/09/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4682993

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
ERIK VAN'T HOF			11/08/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	BEV ST	DW, LLC					
Street Address:	310 JOH	IN STREET					
City:	MANHA	TTAN BEACH					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90266						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 2	Number					
Application Number:	6	2434342					
Application Number:		9614165					
••							
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ						
Fax Number:	•	355)267-7849					
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be					
Phone:	-	10-529-6923	Sem via 00 main.				
Email:		regg@provenpatents.com					
Correspondent Name:		REGG A. KOCH					
Address Line 1:	1	601 N. SEPULVEDA BLVD., #615	N. SEPULVEDA BLVD., #615				
Address Line 2: PROVEN PATENTS LAW FIRM							
Address Line 4:	Ν	ANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	EVH.001PR/002D	EVH.001PR/002D				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTEN LEMME	KRISTEN LEMME				
SIGNATURE:		/Kristen Lemme/	/Kristen Lemme/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/09/2017	11/09/2017				
otal Attachments: 5							
ource=EVH 001PB and		executed Assignment#page1.tif					
ource=EVH.001PR and	EVH.0020	executed Assignment#page2.tif executed Assignment#page3.tif					

source=EVH.001PR and EVH.002D executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044087 FRAME: 0007

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E

Erik Van't Hof Mailing Address: 1131 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Unit B Manhattan Beach, California 90266 United States of America Citizenship: USA

(above-referenced individual hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to an **APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY STORAGE OF ITEMS** (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which applications for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above and as follows: Application No. 62/434,342, having filing date of December 14, 2016, and Application No. 29/614,165, having filing date of August 16, 2017) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, referred to as the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Bev Stow, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company, whose address is \$310 John Street, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, United States of America desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and the Work;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and/or by these presents hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in the aboveidentified Work and Applications, including all improvements and modifications thereof, and including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres and any related

## PATENT REEL: 044087 FRAME: 0008

Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work and any improvements and modifications thereto, including evidence for derivation, interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to Kregg A. Koch, Patent Attorney, USPTO Registration No. 63035, the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Two (2) signature pages follow.

Application Nos.: 62/434,342 // 29/614,165 Filing Date: December 14, 2016 // August 16, 2017

	IN	WITNESS	WHERE	OF,	I	have	executed	this	Assignm	ient	this	8th	day
of		mber											
				Cm	8		Å		Va				
								00	Ver			****	

Erik Van't Hof

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	}
On NOVEMBER 8, 2017 before me,	R. COWAN,
	(insert name and title of the officer)
Notary Public, personally appeared ERIK	VAN'T HOF
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-
	wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
his/her/their authorized canacity(ies) and that	by his/her/their-signature(s)-on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Cawan (Seal) Signature



PATENT REEL: 044087 FRAME: 0011

in

Accepted for and on behalf of Bev Stow, LLC

By: Erik Van't Hof Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Executive officer 11/8/17 Date:

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	}
On <u>NOVETTBER 8 2017</u> before me,	R. COWAN
	(insert name and title of the officer)
Notary Public, personally appeared	VAN'E HOF

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>he/she/they</u> executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>R. Cawan</u> (Seal)

